

Friday, May 30, 2025 Pheasant Run Golf Club Chowchilla, CA

Join us for Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation's 3rd Annual Golf Tournament at Pheasant Run Golf Club in Chowchilla on May 30, 2025. This event directly supports our mission by funding critical ICU bed upgrades.

Every day, critically ill patients in our ICU depend on specialized hospital beds for their survival and recovery. With your help, we can replace our outdated ICU beds with state-of-the-art units featuring intelligent pressure monitoring, integrated vital sign tracking, and advanced mobility assistance. These crucial upgrades will help prevent life-threatening complications, speed recovery times, and give our dedicated medical team the tools they need to provide exceptional critical care. Your participation in our golf tournament will directly impact patient outcomes and help save lives in our community.

Your sponsorship, raffle prize donations, and/or tournament participation will make a meaningful impact on patient care at Mercy Medical Center Merced. Experience one of the Central Valley's premier golf courses while supporting essential healthcare services in our community.

We welcome your support through:

- Tournament sponsorship
- Raffle prize donations
- Swag bag contributions
- Player registration

Thank you for considering this opportunity to enhance healthcare in our community.

Best Regards,

Xa844 17 108her

Kassey Mosher

Vice President and Chief Philanthropy Officer Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation 209.564.4201/541.554.7213 (c) kassey.mosher@commonspirit.org Kaaren Morgner Board Chairperson Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation Conchita Swiggart
Fund Development Chair
Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation



3rd Annual Golf Tournament Sponsorship Levels

Check the box(es), save and return to: Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation 2740 "M" Street, Merced, CA 95340

☐ Exclusive Tournament Title Sponsor \$15,000	 Three (4) foursomes Two (2) tee signs displayed on golf course Company banner displayed at event Company logo on all tournament and event marketing materials. First right of refusal for next year's tournament Recognition as Title Sponsor at tournament, opening ceremony, and reception
□ Platinum Sponsor \$10,000	 Two (2) foursomes One (1) Premium signage displayed on golf course Recognition as Platinum Sponsor at tournament, opening ceremony, and reception
Gold Sponsor \$5,000	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on golf course Recognition as Gold Sponsor at tournament, opening ceremony, and reception
□ Silver Sponsor \$3,000	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on golf course Recognition as Silver Sponsor at tournament, opening ceremony, and reception
☐ Beverage Sponsor (Limit 1) \$3,500	 One (1) foursome Recognition on reception table signs Recognition at beverage coolers throughout the course and beverage cart
☐ Breakfast & Coffee Sponsor (Limit 1) \$3,000	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on reception table signs
Lunch Sponsor (Limit 1) \$3,000 SOL	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on reception table signs
□ 19 th Hole Sponsor (Limit 1) \$3,000	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on event signage

Tournament Schedule

Registration/Check-in: 7:30 am-8:45 am

Breakfast: 8:00 am

Shotgun Start: 9:00 am SHARP!



3rd Annual Golf Tournament Sponsorship Levels (Cont'd)

Check the box(es), save and return to: Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation 2740 "M" Street, Merced, CA 95340

☐ Closest to the Pin (Men & Women's) \$2,500	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on event signage
☐ Longest Drive (Men & Women's) \$2,500	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on event signage
☐ Putting Contest (Men & Women's) \$2,500	 One (1) foursome One (1) tee sign displayed on the driving range Recognition on event signage
Cart Sponsor (Limit 1) \$2,500	 One (1) foursome Recognition displayed on golf cart fleet
☐ Gift Bag Sponsor \$2,500	 One (1) foursome Opportunity to provide branded gift back for participants Recognition on event signage Gift Bag Sponsorship deadline 4/16/2025
☐ Hole/Tee Sponsor (Limit 18) \$500	 One (1) tee sign displayed on golf course Recognition during tournament Entry into "Tee-riffic/Best Hole Contest" presented at awards ceremony We encourage each hole sponsor to be present on the sponsored hole during the event, provide samples, giveaways, activities and decorations.
Underwriting Options Underwriters do not receive goods or services. 100% of donation is tax-deductible	
Greens Fees: \$10,000	Awards: \$2,500
□ Reception: \$7,500	☐ Raffle: \$2,500
☐ Tee/Golfer Package: \$7,500	

Tournament Schedule

Registration/Check-in: 7:30 am-8:45 am

Breakfast: 8:00 am

Shotgun Start: 9:00 am SHARP!



3rd Annual Golf Tournament

Registration

Check the box(es), save and return to: Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation 2740 "M" Street, Merced, CA 95340

4 Player Scramble Format with a 9:00 am shotgun start. Awards and reception immediately following the tournament.

Specialty Contests (Entry \$50/player) Closest to the hole/longest drive/hole in one/putting contest, one mulligan, two raffle tickets, and much more! Mulligans will be sold for \$20 each Limit of two mulligans per player; may not be used for specialty contest prizes Number of foursomes: Number of twosomes: @\$300 = \$ Number of golfer packages: Team Cannon Play Number of Mulligans per player (limit 2): @\$20 = \$ 2025 Mercy Medical Center Merced Golf Tournament Entry and Sponsorship Form Name: Company: Address: City: State: Zip: Phone: Name as it should appear on signage: **Golfer Information** Name: Email: Phone: Email: Phone: Name: Fmail: Name: Phone: Fmail: Phone: Name: Sponsorship level selection I am unable to attend, but I would Yes! I would like to sponsor at the following level: like to make a donation of: Title Sponsor Breakfast Sponsor **Putting Contest** SOLD Sponsor Platinum Sponsor Lunch Sponsor I would like to donate a raffle or auction item Gold Sponsor 19th Hole Sponsor Gift Bag Silver Sponsor Closet to the Pin Hole/Tee Sponsor Beverage Sponsor Longest Drive Sponsorship payment method Mail or deliver printed check to: Organizer to email invoice to sponsor



2740 "M" Street, Merced, CA 95340